## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Thomas Kilpela			02/12/2008		
Brian Janowski		02/12/2008			
Jeffrey Trudeau			02/12/2008		
Russell Pietila			02/12/2008		
Michael R. Jackson			02/12/2008		
John Sullivan			02/12/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	Pioneer Surgica	al Technology, Inc.			
Street Address:	375 River Park	375 River Park Circle			
City:	Marquette				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	49855				
	JL				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Numbe	r		
Application Number: 12026		2026895			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
<b>- N</b> ·		2007			
Fax Number:	(312)277-2				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-577-7000					
Email:		312-577-7000 dmwron@fitcheven.com			
Correspondent Nam	-				
Address Line 1:		120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600			
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7115/91349			
NAME OF SUBMIT	rer:	Sarah M. Walkington			
		IL	PATENT		
500512452			REEL: 020795 FRAME: 0454		

Total Attachments: 7
source=91349 Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=91349 Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=91349 Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=91349 Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=91349 Executed Assignment#page5.tif
source=91349 Executed Assignment#page6.tif
source=91349 Executed Assignment#page7.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WE, THOMAS KILPELA, of Marquette, County of Marquette and State of Michigan; BRIAN JANOWSKI, of Marquette, County of Marquette and State of Michigan; JEFFREY TRUDEAU, of Marquette, County of Marquette and State of Michigan; RUSSELL PIETILA, of Hancock, County of Houghton and State of Michigan; MICHAEL JACKSON of Hancock, County of Houghton and State of Michigan and JOHN SULLIVAN, of Marquette, County of Marquette and State of Michigan for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to PIONEER SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation, having its principal place of business at 375 River Park Circle, Marquette, Michigan 49855, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

## INTERVERTEBRAL IMPLANT DEVICES AND METHODS FOR INSERTION THEREOF

United States Application Number 12/026,895 filed February 6, 2008 and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action

and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

) SS

February 12, 2008 <u>Thomas Kilpela</u> THOMAS KILPELA

State of MICHIGAN County of MARQUETTE

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Marquette, in the State of Michigan, personally appeared THOMAS KILPELA, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.  $\overline{}$ 

FEBRUART	<i>↓</i> 2008			
7		Notary Put My Commi	lic ssion Expires:	)

JOHN SULLIVAN Notary public, Marquette County, Michigan My commission expires August 24, 2013





I hereby certify that before me in the County of Marquette, in the State of Michigan, personally appeared BRIAN JANOWSKI, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

	FEBRURET	1270	, 2008			
7				Notary Publi My Commiss	c 🧹	
	-			My Commiss	sion Expires:	

JOHN SULLIVAN Notary public, Marquette County, Michigan My commission expires August 24, 2013

-{ } Inden 2008 EAU

State of MICHIGAN ) ) SS County of MARQUETTE )

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Marquette, in the State of Michigan, personally appeared JEFFREY TRUDEAU, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

FEBRUSET	12 <sup>721</sup>	,2008	
/		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	_

JOHN SULLIVAN Notary public, Marquette County, Michigan My commission expires August 24, 2013



FEB. 12 2008

**RUSSELL PIETILA** 

State of MICHIGAN ) ) SS County of MARQUETTE )

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Marquette, in the State of Michigan, personally appeared **RUSSELL PIETILA**, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

 $IZ^{\mathbb{Z}}$ 2008 Beibe

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

JOHN SULLIVAN Notary public, Marquette County, Michigan My commission expires August 24, 2013



-EB 12 2008

SS

Jack MICHAEL R. JACKSON

State of MICHIGAN )
County of MARQUETTE )

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Marquette, in the State of Michigan, personally appeared MICHAEL R. JACKSON, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

1277 2008 Notary Public My Commission Expires:

JOHN SULLIVAN Notary public, Marquette County, Michigan My commission expires August 24, 2013

TH 2 2008 EBRUART JOHN SULLIVAN State of MICHIGAN ) SS County of MARQUETTE )

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Marquette, in the State of Michigan, personally appeared JOHN SULLIVAN, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

chrunry 2008

KELLY HERRIMAN Notary public, Marquette County, Michigan My commission expires May 1, 2014

Notary Py My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 04/14/2008**